To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:  1. Name of conveying party(ies)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	
1 Name of conveying partulies	103607205 rthe new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies)
Amy E. Ulug Vijay R. Raman Suresh K. Panganamala Deepali Pathak	Name: Nuance Communications, Inc.
Stephen R. Springer Rakesh Ramadas	Internal Address:
William Bridges Smith	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Wayside Road
Execution Date(s) 7/28/2010; 8/11/2010; 8/26/2010  Assignment  Merger	
Assignment Merger	City: Burlington
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. <u>burnington</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 01803
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
<del></del>	nis document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/803,742	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Tina M. Lessani	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Lessani & Lessani LLP	7. Total ree (57 CFK 1.21(II) & 5.41) \$\square\$
Ecosoni de Leosoni de	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 163 Cypress Point Road	X Enclosed
Street Address. 163 Cypress Point Road	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Half Moon Bay	8. Payment Information
	-  -
State: CA Zip: 94019	-
Phone Number: <u>(650) 712-0420</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>(650) 712-0449</u>	and the second s
Email Address: tina@lessanilaw.com	Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 025016 FRAME: 0783** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Nuance Communications**, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Wayside Road, Burlington, MA 01803 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) and entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATORS IN AN APPLICATION DESIGN TOOL" ("APPLICATION"), which:
  - [ ] is to be filed herewith
  - [ X] was filed on July 2, 2010,

now bearing U.S. application number 12/803,742; and

- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), (c) and (d) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declara <u>Executed By</u>	
Amy E. Ulug	July 28	.2010 July 2	
State of HAWAII  County of MAWI  On Z8   ULT 2016  appeared AMTE, DATE  [INVENTOR]  satisfactory evidence to be the person whose me that he/shd executed the same in his/Acra the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person whose me that he/shd executed the same in his/Acra the person whose me that he/shd executed the person whose me that he/shd executed the same in his/Acra the person whose me that he/shd executed the same in his/Acra the person whose me that he/shd executed the person	personally kno name is subscribed to the uthorized capacity, and the the person acted, executed	e within instrument and the his/her signature in the instrument.	d acknowledged to
Date of Date Declaration  Name and Signature	<u>Signature</u>	Executed By	This Person
Suresh K. Panganamala		, 2010	.2010
State of			personally
[DATE] appeared		[NOTARY PUBLIC] wn to me or proved to	
[INVENTOR] satisfactory evidence to be the person whose me that he/she executed the same in his/her at the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person is the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person is the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person is the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person is the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person is the person whose me that he will be a person where we will be a person whose me that he will be a person which w	uthorized capacity, and the	nat by his/her signature	acknowledged to on the instrument
Notary Seal		Notary	WAR AT THE CONTRACT OF THE CON

Case Docket #15025-01099US

2 of 5

REEL: 025016 FRAME: 0785

Name and Signature		Date of <u>Signature</u>	Date Declaration <u>Executed By This Person</u>
		. 2010	,2010
Amy E. Ulug			
State of	}\s.s.		
County of	}		
On	[DATE]	before me,	personally .RY PUBLIC]
appeared	[INVENTOR]	personally known to m	e or proved to me on the basis of
me that he/she execut	ed the same in his/her auth		instrument and acknowledged to is/her signature on the instrument trument.
Notary Seal			Notary
Date of Name and Signature Suresh K. Panganan	Date Declaration	Signature 07   28   .2010	Executed By This Person
	JULY 28,2500 [DATE] K. PANGAHAMALA [INVENTOR]	G. C.	personally RY PUBLIC] the or proved to me on the basis of the instrument and acknowledged to
me that he she execut	ed the same in his/her auth		her signature on the instrumen
2(10)	CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - Catifornia Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014		Notary

2 of 5

Case Docket #15025-01099US

Assignment for U.S. Application No. 12/803	13,742
--	--------

**PATENT** 

	Date of	Date Declaration
Name and Signature	<u>Signature</u>	Executed By This Person
T1 1-1	_1.	
Holly Kennet	8/11 ,2010	, 2010
Stephen R. Springer		
State of Messelyette }S.S.		
State of		
•		
On August 11, 2010 [DATE] appeared Suren D Springer [INVENTOR]	before me, Miller Ben	y Delane personally
[DATE]	INOTA	RY PUBLICI
anneared Skind of Springs	personally known to n	ne or proved to me on the basis of
[INVENTOR]		r ·
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nam	e is subscribed to the within	n instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the same in his/her author		
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the p		
the person, or the entiry upon benan or which the p	, or gott a or oct, exceeded the mi	on all office
	4-	
	m	
Notary Seal		Notary
Date of Date Declaration		
Name and Signature	Signature	Executed By This Person
	, 2010	, 2010
Rakesh Ramadas	. 2010	12010
NARCSH NAHIAUAS		
State of 15.5		
State of		
County of}		
O	hefore me	nazgonally
(DATE)	before me,	personally ARY PUBLIC]
appeared[INVENTOR]	personally known to n	ne or proved to me on the basis of
-	and the analysis with a side of the contract o	
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name		
me that he/she executed the same in his/her author		
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the	person acted, executed the in	strument.
Notary Seal		Notary
		- · - · <del>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</del>

Name and Signature	Date of <u>Signature</u>	Date Declaration <u>Executed By This Person</u>
		2010 , 2010
Stephen R. Springer		
State of	S. <b>S</b> .	
County of}		
On	before me,	NOTARY PUBLIC]
appeared[INVENTOR] satisfactory evidence to be the person whose		NOTARY PUBLIC] In to me or proved to me on the basis of
[INVENTOR]		
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose me that he/she executed the same in his/her a the person, or the entity upon behalf of which	authorized capacity, and tha	t by his/her signature on the instrument
Notary Seal		Notary
Date of Date Declaration Name and Signature Rakesh Ramadas	<u>Signature</u> 01   2 &   ,	Executed By This Person
State of CAUFORNIA }S  County of SAFR CLARA }  On JMM 28, 2510  [DATE]  appeared RAKESH RAMADAS —  [INVENTOR]  satisfactory evidence to be the person whose me that he she executed the same in his/her at the person, or the entity upon behalf of which	personally know an name is subscribed to the sauthorized capacity, and that	within instrument and acknowledged to
CATNY M. WONC COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - Californ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4.2		Notary

Case Docket #15025-01099US

Assignment for U.S. Application No. 12/803,742

	Date of	Date Declaration
Name and Signature	<u>Signature</u>	Executed By This Person
William Bridges Smith	August 26, 2010	August 26 . 2010
William Diragos Sansk		
State of New Hampshire 18.8. County of Hillsborough		
on August 26,2010	before me, Mirandu	LIVICKSON personally
[DATE]	c [NOTA	RY PUBLIC]
on August 26,0010 [DATE] appeared William Bridges Smit	personally known to m	e or proved to me on the basis of
[INVENTOR]		
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized		
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the per		
the person, of the entry apon contain of which the per	son deted, excedica die ins	-
Mirandi Nickson Notary Public State of New Hampshire	ll Se	Clair
My Commission expires March 5, 2012		N
Notary Seal		Notary
Date of Date Declaration		
Date of Date Declaration  Name and Signature	Signature	Executed By This Person
	, 2010	, 2010
Vijay R. Raman		
0		
State of		
County of		
On	before me,	personally
[DATE]	NOTA	RY PUBLIC]
appeared	personally known to m	ne or proved to me on the basis of
[INVENTOR]		
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name		
me that he/she executed the same in his/her authori	• •	_
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the pe	ison acted, executed the ins	ument.
Notary Seal		Notary
nomy dom		1.0 mr y

Name and Signature	Date of <u>Signature</u>	Date Declaration <u>Executed By This Person</u>
	,2010	, 2010
William Bridges Smith		
State of		
On[DATE]	_ before me,	personally personally
		ne or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name me that he/she executed the same in his/her author the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person.	ized capacity, and that by h	is/her signature on the instrumen
Notary Seal		Notary
Date of Date Declaration  Name and Signature  Vy ay Rew  Vijay R. Raman	<u>Signature</u> 7 - 2 8 - ,2010	Executed By This Person 7 - 28 -, 2010
State of CAUFORN A S.S.  County of Sarth CLORA S.S.  On JALY 28 7 DID  [DATE]  appeared VIJAY R. RAMAN  [INVENTOR]  satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name me that he she executed the same in his/her author	is subscribed to the within ized capacity, and that by	instrument and acknowledged to
Notary Seal  CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014	erson acted, executed the ins	Notary Notary

**PATENT** 

	Date of	Date Declaration
Name and Signature,	<u>Signature</u>	Executed By This Person
Deerah.	07/28/2010	07/28/2010
Doepali Pathak		
State of CAUFDENING SS.S.  County of Saura Clark		
DATE]	before me, <u>CATM M</u> [NOTA	RY PUBLIC]
[DATE] appeared <u>DEEPALI PATHAK</u> [INVENTOR]	personally known to m	e or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name me that he she executed the same in his/her author	ized capacity, and that by hi	Mer ignature on the instrumen
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the pe	erson acted, executed the his	u anen.
		tty
Notary Seal		Notary
CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 z		$\mathcal{U}$
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014		

Case Docket #15025-01099US

**RECORDED: 09/20/2010** 

5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 025016 FRAME: 0791